PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7725119

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MR. LARRY MITCHELL GRELA	12/27/2022

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EXTREME TOOLS, INC.	
Street Address:	12926 NORTHLAND DRIVE	
City:	PLAINFIELD	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60585	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17898364

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 248-345-1120

Email: michiganlawyer1@gmail.com
Correspondent Name: JOHN GERARD CHUPA
Address Line 1: 2012 GRASMERE LANE
Address Line 4: WIXOM, MICHIGAN 48393

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	719-091
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN GERARD CHUPA
SIGNATURE:	/John Gerard Chupa/
DATE SIGNED:	01/04/2023

Total Attachments: 3

source=Patent Asignment Larry Grela01042023#page1.tif source=Patent Asignment Larry Grela01042023#page2.tif source=Patent Asignment Larry Grela01042023#page3.tif

PATENT 507677980 REEL: 062277 FRAME: 0156

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Larry Mitchell Grela, whose address is 12926 Northland, Plainfield, Illinois 60585, (hereinafter referred to as "The Assignor") has invented new and useful inventions ("The Inventions") which are collectively entitled:

"A Storage Hutch Assembly"

And which are set forth in a United States Application For A Letters Patent which was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 29, 2022 and which was given Serial Number 17/898,364 and which remains pending (hereinafter referred to as "The Application").

WHEREAS, Extreme Tools, Inc., an Illinois Corporation having an office located in Plainfield, Illinois (hereinafter referred to as "Extreme" or "The Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to The Inventions; in and to The Application; in and to any and all patents in any and all countries which may be obtained therefore and therefrom or which are related to The Application in any manner; and in and to any and all divisional applications, reissues, continuation applications, continuation in part applications, and extensions, which may be related, in any manner, to The Application.

1

PATENT REEL: 062277 FRAME: 0157

NOW THEREFORE, be it known by whom all it may concern that for the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency and receipt of which is specifically averred to by The Assignor, does hereby irrevocably assign, sell, and set over to The Assignee, for the territory of the United States of America and all foreign countries, his entire right, title and interest in and to The Inventions; his entire right, title and interest in and to The Application; his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted and which are related, in any manner, to The Application; his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents in the United States of America and all foreign countries which may be granted and which are related, in any manner, to The Inventions; and his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all divisional applications, reissues, extensions, continuation applications, and continuation in part applications which may be, in any way related, in any manner, to The Application, the same to be held by The Assignee as fully and entirely as the same would have been or is held by The Assignor has this Assignment not been made.

The Assignor hereby irrevocably covenants and agrees that The Assignor shall, at any time, upon the request of The Assignee, execute and deliver any and

PATENT REEL: 062277 FRAME: 0158

all papers and do any and all lawful acts which, in the sole and complete opinion of The Assignee, are necessary or desirable to allow The Assignee to perfect title to everything which as been assigned to The Assignee from The Assignor by this assignment. The Assignee hereby authorizes and requests that The Commissioner of Patents issue any and all patents to The Assignee in accordance with this assignment.

The Assignor covenants that he has the full right to convey the entire interest hereby assigned, and that he has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement inconsistent herewith.

If any provision of this assignment shall be adjudged by any court of competent jurisdiction to be unenforceable or invalid, that provision shall be limited or eliminated to the minimum extent necessary so that this assignment shall otherwise remain in full force and effect and enforceable.